

Proclamation

- REAS: George Wells Mather has served the State of Minnesota as a faculty member at the University of Minnesota from September of 1948 to June 30, 1979; and
- REAS: George Wells Mather has participated in training every veterinarian who has graduated from the College of Veterinary Medicine from the first class in 1951 through the 28th class in 1978; and
- REAS: George Wells Mather is acknowledged as a pioneer in the fields of veterinary toxicology, nutrition and geriatrics; and
- REAS: George Wells Mather has contributed immeasurably to the image and prestige of the University of Minnesota and the State of Minnesota; and
- REAS: George Wells Mather continues to provide an example of excellence that is inspiring to his colleagues and friends;

, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby claim May 22, 1979, to be

DR. GEORGE WELLS MATHER DAY

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 2 1 1979 Chan andrew thouse Secretary of State 32,158

Minnesota, and extend the gratitude of all citizens to this outstanding individual has contributed greatly to the well-being of our state.



「二人」「「二」「二」「二」」「二」」

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty - first day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred seventy - nine, and of the State the one hundred twenty - first.

GOVERNOR

. . SECRETARY OF STATE